## 2020-003125

Klamath County, Oregon



00256031202000031250020026

03/12/2020 01:27:35 PM

Fee: \$87.00

**Reserved for Deed Records Use** 

## **Quitclaim Deed**

RECORDING REQUESTED BY (NAME): Mitchell Jones

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO (ADDRESS): 323 N Jefferson Merrill Oregon 97633

AND MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO (NAME AND ADDRESS): Mitchell Jones 323 N Jefferson PO box 28 MARCAIL, CC: 97633

By this instrument, Donna J Peterson, married, of 2078 E.County Rd 104 TuleLake Cal 96134, (the "Grantor"), releases, as well as quitclaim, unto Margaret Louise Jones, of 323 N Jefferson and Mitchell Wayne Jones, of 323 N Jefferson Merrill Oregon 97633, a married couple, (collectively the "Grantee") all right, title and interest in and to the following described real property situated in Klamath County, Oregon: \*  $w_1 + h r_1 - h + s \sigma_2 + b \sigma_1 + h r_2$ 

lot 7 block 11. Merrill, orginal

The true consideration for this conveyance is  $\frac{2}{\sqrt{2}}$ , the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged.

Dated this 12 day of March, 2020

Signed in the presence of:



## **Grantor Acknowledgement**

## STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF Klamath

Notary Public for the State of Pregon

County of Klangut

My commission expires: March 10, 2023



onna Ceturou

Signature

Donna Jr Peterson

Name

